THE INSTITUTE OF Company Secretaries of India भारतीय कम्पनी सचिव सस्थान

Pune Chapter

Statutory body under an Act of Parliament (Under the jurisdiction of Ministry of Corporate Affairs)

VISION
"To be a global leader in promoting good corporate governance"

ICSI Motto सत्यं वद। धर्मं चर। इह्होर किह क्लाके ब्रेजिट हेपु किह बिद्य

MISSION

AS PART OF THE STUDENT'S MONTH (JULY' 2024) CELEBRATIONS,

PUNE CHAPTER OF WIRC OF ICSI

ORGANISES

Poster Making Competition On Skill India



On Thursday, 25th July 2024

Students are Requested to Mail their Posters to-pune@icsi.edu

Last Date of Submission- 25th July 2024 by 04:00 PM

For details, please contact: -

Pune Chapter of WIRC of ICSI, Pune Chapter of ICSI, Shreyas Apartment Condominium CTS No. 1654+1655, Survey No 50, Gananjay Society, D. P Road Kothrud, Pune-411038 E-mail: pune@icsi.edu Tel: 020-25393227/25393229

Looking forward for your active participation.

CS Sameer R Siddheshwar Chairman Pune Chapter of WIRC of ICSI

CS Vishal N Salunke Secretary **Pune Chapter of WIRC of ICSI**

CS Ishan Padhye **Programme Director (Student Month)** Pune Chapter of WIRC of ICSI













